

Keep Douglasville Beautiful 2024 Adopt-A-Road Program Annual Agreement

This Agreement is made the _____ day of ______ 2024, by and between Keep Douglasville Beautiful and

(ADOPTING ORGANIZATION), which agree as follows:

Whereas, Keep Douglasville Beautiful and ADOPTING ORGANIZATION recognize the need and desirability of litter-free roadways, parks, and public spaces;

Whereas, the Adopt-A-Road Program has been established for commercial, civic, and non-profit organizations and interested parties to contribute toward the effort of maintaining litter-free roadways, parks, and public spaces;

Whereas, ADOPTING ORGANIZATION is aware of potential hazards involving work performed adjacent to and near roadways, parks, and public spaces and agrees to promote awareness of such potential hazards to its members and volunteers;

Whereas, ADOPTING ORGANIZATION understands that Keep Douglasville Beautiful endeavors to support and cooperate with ADOPTING ORGANIZATION in the development and implementation of the Adopt-A-Road Program, but neither assumes nor accepts any liability with respect thereto;

Whereas, ADOPTING ORGANIZATION has received copies of the Keep Douglasville Beautiful Contractual Obligations/Safety Guidelines and Participant Waiver for ADOPTING ORGANIZATION'S members and volunteers; and

I pledge that ADOPTING ORGANIZATION does not and will never exclude any person from participating in, deny any person the benefits of, or otherwise discriminate against anyone in connection with the organization or its activities on the basis of race, color, or national origin;

Therefore, in consideration of the mutual benefits and interests of Keep Douglasville Beautiful and ADOPTING ORGANIZATION, Keep Douglasville Beautiful recognizes and approves:

As the ADOPTING ORGANIZATION for:

(Roadway, Park, or Public Space)

(FROM STARTING/TO ENDING POINT, IF ROADWAY OR STREET)



Keep Douglasville Beautiful 2024 Adopt-A-Road Program Annual Agreement

Furthermore, ADOPTING ORGANIZATION agrees to promote a litter-free environment in our community and accepts responsibility for picking up litter adjacent to the above section of roadway/street/park/public space at least once per quarter. ADOPTING ORGANIZATION agrees to return a completed Pickup Report promptly following each pickup and understands that not doing so may result in release of roadway/street/park/public space to another party.

Contact Authorized Signature

Contact Printed Name Email Address

Mailing Address, City, State, Zip

Telephone Number